
ECtHR  Communicates  Another
Case  to  Respondent
Governments
The European Court for Human Rights communicated the case
Schidu (application no.75813/12) to the Governments of the
Republic of Moldova and the Russian Federation.

The applicant in this case went before the Court claiming
violation of Article 5 of the Convention with regard to his
illegal  detention  by  so-called  authorities  of  the
Transnistrian region, and violation of Article 13, absence of
effective  remedy  for  his  complaint  under  Article  5.  More
information regarding this case can be accessed on the website
of the European Court for Human Rights here.

Recently,  Promo-LEX  announced  about  other  five  cases
communicated to the respondent governments – see details here.

The Promo-LEX Association currently represents applicants in
over seventy cases before the ECtHR, fifty of which refer to
human rights violations in the Transnistrian region of the
Republic of Moldova. Twenty cases were already communicated to
the respondent Governments.

The most frequent violations cited in the applications to the
High Court refer to Article 3 -Prohibition of Torture, Article
5 – the Right to Liberty and Safety, and Article 13 – Lack of
Effective Remedy.

All the details on the cases communicated by the Court and
ECtHR decisions can be found here.

For  details  contact:  Alexandru  Postica,  Director  of  Human
Rights Program at Promo-LEX, lawyer, tel: (22) 450-024, GSM:
069-104-851.

https://old.promolex.md/3113-inca-un-dosar-comunicat-de-catre-ctedo-statelor-parate/?lang=en
https://old.promolex.md/3113-inca-un-dosar-comunicat-de-catre-ctedo-statelor-parate/?lang=en
https://old.promolex.md/3113-inca-un-dosar-comunicat-de-catre-ctedo-statelor-parate/?lang=en
http://hudoc.echr.coe.int/sites/eng/Pages/search.aspx#{
http://hudoc.echr.coe.int/sites/eng/pages/search.aspx?i=001-146082
http://promolex.md/index.php?module=press&cat=0&item=1494
http://promolex.md/index.php?module=litigations&item=74

